Laboratory Leadership
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Administration

Aaron Schatz
Administrative Director, Laboratory
aaron.schatz@stclair.org

Phlebotomy & Outpatient Services

Danni Taddeo
Supervisor, Phlebotomy
danni.taddeo@stclair.org

Lori Martin
Lead Phlebotomist
lori.martin@stclair.org

Mandy Sowden
Lead Phlebotomist
mandy.sowden@stclair.org

Isabella Kara
Lead Phlebotomist
isabella.karas@stclair.org

Emily Faingnaert
Lead Phlebotomist
emily.faingnaert@stclair.org

Laboratory Supervisors

Kelly Mann, BS, MLT (ASCP) 
Supervisor, Chemistry/Hematology
kelly.mann@stclair.org

Brooke E. Spinneweber, MT (ASCP) 
Supervisor, Blood Bank
brooke.spinneweber@stclair.org

Kristi Rothermund, HT (ASCP) 
Supervisor, Histology/Cytology
kristi.rothermund@stclair.org

Amy Helfrich, MLT (ASCP)
Supervisor, Microbiology/Serology
amy.helfrich@st.clair.org



Professional Staff

Raymond A. Woshner, M.D.
Pathologist
Chair, Department of Pathology
raymond.woshner@stclair.org

Shahid J. Bokhari, M.D. Associate Pathologist
shahid.bokhari@stclair.org

Zoe Warshaw, M.D. Associate Pathologist
zoe.warshaw@stclair.org

Aaron Berg, M.D.
Associate Pathologist
aaron.berg@stclair.org



Laboratory Leadership can be contract at any time for questions, comments, or concerns by calling 
412-942-3800 and asking for the appropriate leader above.
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